Form PTO: 1505 (cultotitute) 10-21-199	),9
Form PTO-1595 (substitute)	HELT 0.5. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10085727	d address of receiving party(ies)
Christiane YOAKIM; Catherine CHABOT; Robert DEZIEL; Stephen KAWAI; William W. OGILVJE; Jeffrey O'MEARA	Name: Boehringer Ingelheim (Canada) LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐yes ⊠no	w. = 50
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2100 Rue Cunard
	City: Laval State: Quebec Zip: H7S2G5 💆
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: Canada
☐ Other	
Execution Date: October 5, 1998	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐yes ⊠no
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	A regional manipolo a database of and and a Data Manipolo
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s) $9/16714/$	plication, the execution date of the application is : Oct. 5,  B. Patent No.(s)
l	ı attached ⊡yes ⊠no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	one (1)
ochooming goodmone onedia bo mailed.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00
Name: Dr. Robert P. Raymond	7. Total ice (07 Of 10 0.41 \$\psi \psi \psi \omega
Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation	enclosed
Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road/ PO Box 368	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877	Deposit account number:
City. Riugelleid State. C1 Zip. 00077	02-2955
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Mary-Ellen M. Devlin	RyLet Oct. 6, 1990
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: three (3)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Case 13/062 Washington	, D.C. 20231
Od3G 10/002	
<b>\</b>	

10/20/1998 SBURNS 00000105 022955 09167141 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Alphane.

PATENT REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0141

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

Christiane Yoakim, 65 Gianchetti, Laval (Québec) H7G 4T5, Canada;

WHEREAS We

Catherine Chabot, 660 De Serres, Terrebonne (Québec) J6Y 1P6 Canada; Robert Déziel,

546 Chester, Mont-Royal (Québec) H3R 1W9 Canada; Stephen Kawai, 5550 Isabella #4,

Côte St-Luc (Québec) H3X 1R8 Canada; William W. Ogilvie, 335 Edgewood, Rosemère (Québec)

J7A 2M3 Canada; and Jeffrey O'Meara, 590 Jolivet #4, Laval (Québec) H7N 5Y6.

have invented certain improvements in

## **AZETIDINONE DERIVATIVES FOR THE TREATMENT OF HCMV INFECTIONS**

described in the US Patent Application filed herewith

WHEREAS

Boehringer Ingelheim (Canada) Ltd.

2100 Cunard, Laval, Québec, Canada H7S 2G5

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (i) in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, (ii) in and to the aforesaid application; (iii) in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my / our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto se	et our hands and seal this $\underline{5^{th}}$ day of OCTOBER 1998.
( ) Jen Jense	The Continue of
Witness	Christiane Yoakim
Lite Aube	Leat
Witness	Catherine Chabot
Kiter Ante	Robert Deux
Witness	Robert Déziel
Lifer Aube	SAMAMAWA
Witness	Stephen/Kawai / / /
12 de Aube	Bill it.
Witness	William W. Ogilvie
Vota Ande	Leffre O
Witness	Jeffrey O Meara

Version Française voir au verso \\Canserv1\patent\_dept\$\\Winword\PATENTS\13-062\Assignment.doc

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0142